Woolbridge Motor Club

Launch Esses Practice Launch Esses Timed 1 Launch Esses Timed 2 Launch Esses Timed 3 Class Pos'n

Number Driver Car

Class A1 Road going Series Production Cars up to 1400cc
21  Stephen Dowling Austin A35 1340CC 4.62 32.10
22 LeeKessell Austin Mini 1310CC 3.88 26.02
23 Julian Rinaldi Fiat Panda 100HP 1368CC 3.40 24.62
24  Peter Stiles Suzuki Swift GTi 1370CC 3.34 25.27
25  George Dewhurst MG Midget 1275CC 3.92 31.73
25A  Pete Dewhurst MG Midget 1275CC 3.35 29.70

Class A2 Road going Series Production Cars over 1400cc and up to 1800cc
31 Robert Woods Ford Lotus Cortina Mk 1 1596CC 4.08 29.43
32  Mervyn Brake Mazda MX5 1598CC 3.30 26.98
33  Jonathan Baker Citroen Saxo VTR 1560CC 3.52 FAIL
34  Steve Hepworth Ford Cortina Mk | GT 1498CC 3.87 28.64
35 Jamie Fisher-Pearson MG Midget 1500CC 3.37 25.60
36 lan Peacock Citroen C2 VTS 1600CC 3.30 26.94
37 Andy Johnson Mazda MX5 1600CC 3.39 29.71
37A  Charlie Delahunty Mazda MX5 1600CC 3.94 32.26
38 Neil Catling MG ZR 160 1798CC 3.48 26.85
39  Charles White Lotus Elise S2 1796CC 3.57 28.22
40 Jon Langmead Lotus Elise 135R 1796CC 2.89 22.94
41  James Hudson VW Golf 1781CC 3.19 22.50
42  Jonathan Wright VW Golf GTi 1799CC 3.15 21.89

Class A3 Road going Series Production Cars over 1800cc and up to 2600cc
45  Richard Mullis Audi TT CC 2.96 27.83
46  Peter Ramsden Mazda MX5 NC 1999CC 3.32 24.77
47  Harry Harris Mazda MX5 CC 3.03 23.16
48  Ben Bowdidge Mazda MX5 1840CC 3.04 25.03
49  James Wills Renault Clio 197 1998CC 3.48 26.42
50 John Wells Mazda MX5 CC 3.48 24.56
51 Ethan Cobb Mini Cooper S CC 3.29 25.05
51A Zak Cobb Mini Cooper S CC 3.25 24.75
52  Jeff Bryant Mini JCW CC 3.27 24.88
53  Debbie Blake Mini Cooper S JCW CC 3.90 25.98
54  John White Audi A3 CC 2.81 24.60
55 Dan Trotman Ford Fiesta CC 3.22 24.68
56 Peter Depla VW Golf Mk 4 1984CC 3.53 25.97
58  Anthony Wright Audi A3 CC 3.46 23.24
59 Simon Neve Mitsubishi Lancer GSR CC 2.63 23.68
60 Rodney Eyles Alfa Romeo 4C CC 3.22 23.03
62  Matt Vann Audi TT CC 2.87 22.70
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Woolbridge Motor Club Wiscombe Hillclimb Saturday 26th September 2020

Number Driver Car Launch Esses Practice Launch Esses Timed 1 Launch Esses Timed 2 Launch Esses Timed 3 Class Pos'n
Class A4 Road going Series Production Cars over 2600cc
66 George Koopman Renault Megane CC 3.48 26.72 53.64 3.3324.75 51.66 3.21 26.12 5248 3.21 24.76 51.46 5
68  Simon Glover Renault Megane Sport 22 CC 3.35 24.48 50.62 3.10 23.65 48.89 3.62 24.02 48.96 3.03 Fail 3
68A Martyn Glover Renault Megane Sport 22 CC 3.28 24.48 50.22 3.1523.39 4829 3.21 23.13 4828 3.02 23.42 48.63 2
69  Robin Kane Jaguar E-Type OTS 4235CC 3.3632.82 64.84 3.2031.42 6393 3.423091 6189 3.3530.57 61.18 7
70  Michael Potter Subaru WRX-RA CC 3.20 24.68 50.26 2.99 24.38 51.85 3.41 2492 5043 3.12 2442 50.77 4
71  Mark Shipman MG C Roadster 3000CC 3.60 30.82 62.20 3.50 28.70 58.72 3.47 30.17 59.66 3.46 28.45 57.86 6
72 Robert Toon Morgan 8 3900CC 3.16 24.97 50.36 3.07 23.44 4793 3.13 2343 4756 3.01 23.08 47.43 1
Class B2 Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars. Car engines over 1400cc
79  Colin Bowdidge Caterham Supersprint 1700CC 2.90 25.09 54.46 3.0524.63 50.67 2902391 50.04 2.89 2338 4941 4
80  Trevor Parsons Caterham 7 Beaulieu Spl 1600CC 3.51 25.81 52.78 3.22 23.75 48.77 3.21 2330 48.19 287 23.86 78.92 3
81  Steve Hill Lotus Super 7 1498CC 3.28 23.13 46.58 2.79 21.40 44.01 2.69 20.85 43.60 2.73 21.26 43.36 1
82  Roger Coote Ginetta G4 1796CC 3.3525.58 53.00 3.07 23.10 4691 3.1223.44 4734 3.19 23.63 4811 2
83  Gary Dawkins Ginetta G40 1799CC 3.68 27.82 5851 3.4526.92 5414 3.49 26.81 54.22 3.5526.69 55.07 5
Class B3 Roadgoing Specialist Production Cars. Car engines over 1800cc
84  Michael Bell Reliant Scimitar SS1 1800CC 3.61 28.04 57.79 3.4526.98 55.04 3.48 2571 51.79 3.57 25.77 53.85 2
85  Tim Dodwell VW Scirocco CC 3.70 28.21 57.78 3.75 28.00 55.78 3.46 26.23 53.47 3.40 26.39 53.94 3
86  Tim Monk Fisher Fury 1300CC 3.54 2690 54.34 2832312 4695 3.6024.42 4820 2.88 22.77 46.66 1
Class C1 Modified Limited Production Cars up to 1400cc
89 John Tandy MG Midget 1310CC 291 23.75 49.49 2.8122.82 4741 2.77 2234 4646 2.78 22.38 46.56 1
90 Steve Luscombe MG Midget 1380CC 3.09 26.23 56.72 Retired
Class C2 Modified Limited Production Cars over 1400cc up to 1800
92  Mark Hobbs Ford Fiesta 1700CC 3.3125.49 5297 3.122392 49.84 3.04 2275 46.99 3.07 22.84 47.76 2
93  Shaun Tuckey Ford Ka 1600CC 3.08 23.57 49.77 3.02 22.97 46.51 297 22.16 4547 2.98 21.97 45.82 1
Class C3 Modified Limited Production Cars over 1800cc up to 2600
95 Carlo Vettese Ford Fiesta ST CC 3.37 2458 50.16 3.24 2325 4783 3.17 22.89 46.53 3.00 22.75 46.67 5
96 Sam Smith Mini Cooper S CC 3.40 26.19 53.31 3.37 23.97 Flag
97  Nathan Tuckey Ford Ka CC 3.09 2391 48.64 3.00 23.49 4814 3.00 23.23 4793 3.07 23.09 47.58 6
98 Trevor McMaster Ginetta G32 1988CC 2.8523.77 49.56 2.83 2261 47.34 2592210 46.15 2.7122.11 46.33 3
99  Julian De Bolla Triumph TR7 Sprint 1998CC 3.12 29.54 6293 291 26.81 56.89 8
99A Patrick De Bolla Triumph TR7 Sprint 1998CC 4.0529.59 59.64 3.3426.58 54.03 3.18 24.82 50.93 7
100 Tim Painter Aston Martin Vantage GT 4300CC  3.04 23.03 48.37 2.9523.11 48.14 3.06 22.47 46.98 2.93 21.95 45.27 1
100A Andy Fraser Aston Martin Vantage GT 4300CC 3.35 25.62 50.46 3.04 23.98 49.27 292 23.80 4875 296 22.78 46.19 4
101 Martin Stubbington VW Golf Mk | GTi 1870CC 3.16 23.16 47.26  3.01 23.19 46.98 3.02 2241 46.39 2.93 22.19 46.05 2
Class C4 Modified Specialist Production Cars. Car engines & M/C e
104 Geoff Blake Westfield SEIW 1998CC 2.89 21.53 4399 2.69 20.24 4216 2.58 20.21 4151 2.72 20.69 42.46 1

104A Graham Blake Westfield SEiW 1998CC 3.07 23.48 49.08 2.88 22.06 4492 2.8121.72 4547 2.78 21.82 45.13 2



Woolbridge Motor Club Wiscombe Hillclimb Saturday 26th September 2020

Number Driver Car Launch Esses Practice Launch Esses Timed 1 Launch Esses Timed 2 Launch Esses Timed 3 Class Pos'n
Class D1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1800cc

107  Neil Tuckey NTR Mini R1 1000CC 3.81 25.17 50.22 3.56 23.78 47.06 2.99 22.35 4520 4.57 23.59 46.77 3

108 Luke Trotman Mallock Mk18B 1200CC 2.83 23.51 47.78 2.59 22.05 44.41 2.66 21.54 43.29 257 21.12 43.00 2

109 David Yeo Legend 34 Ford Coupe 1300CC 3.31 23.66 48.92 3.07 2259 46.66 2.91 22.82 46.99 294 22.67 47.19 4

109A JanYeo Legend 34 Ford Coupe 1300CC 2.83 21.23 44.14 2.68 20.53 42,72 2.73 20.88 43.17 2.73 20.52 42,51 1
Class D3 Rally Cars

115 Mark Linforth Ford Escort 2000CC 3.28 23.81 47.84 298 23.09 46.95 2.93 23.02 46.67 2.97 22.78 46.79 4

116 RexlIreland Ford Escort RS1800 1997CC 3.56 24.52 48.85 3.66 23.61 47.68 3.34 23.53 46.93 3.21 22.72 46.25 3

117  Mike Dixon Ford Escort Mk | 2000CC 3.59 25.66 51.65 3.26 25.42 51.82 3.11 24.61 50.77 3.13 25.35 50.94 5

118 Martin Dover Hillman Avenger GT 1598CC 3.26 26.85 54.12 3.22 25.62 52.03 3.33 25.89 52.04 3.10 25.34 51.49 6

119 John Simpson Ford Escort Mk Il 1998CC 3.25 2294 46.46 2.8521.56 44.26 298 21.41 43.64 29512184 44.14 1

120 Tim Porter Darrian T90 1998CC 2.97 22.87 46.80 2.82 2191 45.18 2.8022.02 4477 297 21.99 45.08 2
Class E1 Racing Cars up to 1100cc

123  Robert Clarke Empire Evo 0 998CC 2.96 24.19 49.27 2.50 19.69 41.54 2.4519.81 4155 243 19.82 41.95 1

124 Tom Williams MWR Storm 988CC 2.62 20.95 43.75 2.50 20.85 42.47 2.42 1994 41.60 2.4320.18 41.59 2

124A  Mike Williams MWR Storm 988CC 3.06 22.56 45.29 273 21.82 4410 2.7021.34 4334 2,69 21.22 4331 3
Class E2 Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc

128 Andrew Mathis OMS PR 1277CC 2.68 21.08 42.75 2.50 19.51 40.79 2.47 19.19 39.56 2.52 20.08 40.83

129 Andrew Short OMS CF07 1598CC 2.64 19.10 38.79 2.2417.72 37.12 2.1917.80 36.95 2.3517.96 37.19 1

130 Andrew Forsyth OMS CF04 1400CC 2.74 19.01 38.71 2.53 1865 3819 2.47 1832 37.70 2.54 18.22 37.66 2

131 Ed Hollier Pilbeam MP62 1585CC 3.02 19.13 38.83 2.72 1790 37.03 2.5717.73 36.41 2.6117.82 36.57 FTD
Class E3 Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc

134  Kevin Frost KMD 4 1993CC 3.1221.81 4493 2.8621.07 44.19 2.8220.82 43.13 2.8520.99 43.13 2

135 John Opie Ralt RT3 1998CC 2.69 25.67 49.61 258 20.56 4490 2.54 20.87 43.54 2.65 20.60 42.54 1



Woolbridge Motor Club Wiscombe Hillclimb Saturday 26th September 2020

Number Driver Car Launch Esses Practice Launch Esses Timed 1 Launch Esses Timed 2 Launch Esses Timed 3 Class Pos'n
Class H Downton Motor Club
140 Steve Harris Austin Mini 1380CC 3.65 27.65 56.46 3.67 27.47 5593 3.62 26.39 53.44 3.44 26.38 53.13 7
142 Graham Gonzalez Rover Mini 1330CC 3.09 24.97 Fail Retired
143  Martin Bragg GTM Coupe 1330CC 2.96 24.18 50.16 2.98 24.24 49.60 3.23 24.76 50.76 2.91 24.11 49.96 4
144 Matt Webb Austin Mini 1330CC 3.48 26.31 53.85 3.2224.61 51.18 3.3024.82 51.37 3.24 24,55 50.96 6
145 Daniel Bradford-Jones Morris Mini GT 1310CC 3.46 25.22 51.23 3.3624.61 50.20 3.3424.12 49.86 3.58 24.34 50.24 5
146 John Kirby Mini Clubman 1380CC 2.90 23.86 48.48 2.84 22.02 46.16 2.81 22.18 45.73 2.86 21.93 45.73 2
146A Stephen Wareham Mini Clubman 1380CC 3.16 25.19 50.74 2.9522.64 47.70 293 22.46 4581 3.07 22.36 45.74 3
147 Derek Kessell Maguire Mini Cooper S 1360CC 2.86 21.97 4489 2.7521.50 4438 2.7321.43 4408 2.78 21.51 43.82 1
Class M Bristol MX5 Challenge
403 Pekka Tulokas Mazda MX5 1999CC 3.23 25.93 51.67 3.28 24.10 49.28 3.19 23.21 47.97 3.29 23.47 48.34 1
405 Nick Lear Mazda MX5 1840CC 3.20 24.37 50.12 3.03 23.63 49.32 3.06 23.71 49.63 3.02 23.89 49.61 3
406 Mike Lear Mazda MX5 1840CC 3.2525.73 52.76 3.14 2422 50.08 3.16 2836 55.51 3.17 24.70 50.97 4
407 James Hurford Mazda MX5 1840CC 3.32 26.41 53.86 3.21 24.76 50.89 3.24 2458 5091 3.34 2430 50.63 6
409 Michael Bartlett Mazda MX5 1999CC 3.3124.12 49.71 3.2223.85 49.06 3.16 23.70 49.12 3.09 23.48 48.56 2
444  Phil Oliver Mazda MX5 1840CC 3.53 25.49 52.07 3.19 2458 5093 3.14 2458 50.95 3.21 24.21 50.51 5

Class N Bristol 2 litre Cup
157 David Newman Mazda MX5 1910CC 2.92 23.07 47.38 2.892292 46.69 2.71 2222 4571 2.77 22.13 4593 1



